*	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
		- 1 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2 .
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 103416	documents or the newself (es) below,
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
·~	Wellogix, Inc.	Name: Wellogix Technology Licensing, LLC
70.61.9		Internal Address: c/o Bailey Perrin & Bailey
•		ATTN: Joby A. Hughes
9	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
	 Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 16, 2007 	Street Address: 440 Louisiana, Suite 2100
	Assignment Merger	
		City: Houston
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip:77019
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
	4. Application or patent number(s): ☐ This A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/228,₹30	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	`	
	DBVDUE-	
6/12/2007.	DEVENUE - COLUMN 100001730	
######################################	Additional numbers att	
1218-12003. 1219-13081	Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
######################################	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
1,418-/2003 2005-10021	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joby A. Hughes, Bailey Perrin & Bailey	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
CERCETOR	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card
6/16/2003 6/15/10/21	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joby A. Hughes, Bailey Perrin & Bailey Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
6/18/200 3	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joby A. Hughes, Bailey Perrin & Bailey	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
1,418-/2003 2005-10021	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joby A. Hughes, Bailey Perrin & Bailey Internal Address: Street Address: 440 Louisiana, Suite 2100	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
######################################	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joby A. Hughes, Bailey Perrin & Bailey Internal Address: Street Address: 440 Louisiana, Suite 2100 City: Houston	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
1.418-/2007s	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joby A. Hughes, Bailey Perrin & Bailey Internal Address: Street Address: 440 Louisiana, Suite 2100 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77002	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
6:48:42:00% 8:49:400%	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joby A. Hughes, Bailey Perrin & Bailey Internal Address: Street Address: 440 Louisiana, Suite 2100 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77002 Phone Number: 713 425 7100	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
######################################	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joby A. Hughes, Bailey Perrin & Bailey Internal Address: Street Address: 440 Louisiana, Suite 2100 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77002 Phone Number: 713 425 7100 Fax Number: 713 425 7101	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
1/16/2003 2/15/001	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joby A. Hughes, Bailey Perrin & Bailey Internal Address: Street Address: 440 Louisiana, Suite 2100 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77002 Phone Number: 713 425 7100	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
1.412./2007s	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joby A. Hughes, Bailey Perrin & Bailey Internal Address: Street Address: 440 Louisiana, Suite 2100 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77002 Phone Number: 713 425 7100 Fax Number: 713 425 7101 Email Address: jhughes@bpblaw.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
06/12/200	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joby A. Hughes, Bailey Perrin & Bailey Internal Address: Street Address: 440 Louisiana, Suite 2100 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77002 Phone Number: 713 425 7100 Fax Number: 713 425 7101 Email Address: jhughes@bpblaw.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Date
06/12/200 01 FC:802	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joby A. Hughes, Bailey Perrin & Bailey Internal Address: Street Address: 440 Louisiana, Suite 2100 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77002 Phone Number: 713 425 7100 Fax Number: 713 425 7101 Email Address: jhughes@bpblaw.com 9. Signature: DBYRNE 00000181 11228730 Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$

EXHIBIT B

Form of Recordable Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wellogix. Inc., a company established under the laws of Texas, (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby grants and assigns to Wellogix Technology Licensing, L.L.C., a limited liability company established under the laws of Texas, (hereinafter "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents identified in Exhibit A hereto, to have and to hold the same, unto Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment and license to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature:

Name: J. Ike Epley

Chief Executive Officer Title:

Date: April 16,2007

State of Jeps) S.S. County of Harris

Before me this Ib day of april, 2007, personally appeared 9. elke appleyto me known to be the person who is described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he signed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein

expressed.

Notary Public

MO MOLLY T. NGUYEN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires May 18, 2007

> PATENT REEL: 019434 FRAME: 0016

Attachment A to Exhibit B

Wellogix Patent Rights

US Patents Issued

US Patent No. 7096223: Process and system for managing and reconciling field

documentation data within a complex project workflow

system

US Patent No. 7043486 Process and system for tracking versions of field

documentation data collection configurations in a complex

project workflow system

US Patent No. 7155439 Modular and customizable process and system for

capturing field documentation data in a complex project workflow system. Currently allowed - issue fee has been

paid.

US Patent Applications

Application No. 10/251,128 Process and system for tracking the history of

communications, data input, and operations in a complex

project workflow system.

Application No. 10/251,287 Process and system for providing and managing offline input

of field documentation to a complex project workflow

system.

Application No. 11/228,730 Modular and customizable process and system for capturing

field documentation data in a complex project workflow

system.

Application No. 09/801,016 Method and process for providing relevant data, comparing

proposal alternatives, and reconciling proposals, invoices, and purchase orders with actual costs in a workflow

process. Currently allowed.

Application No. 11/076,071 Process and system for matching buyers and sellers of goods

and/or services.

Application No. 10/121310 Data-type definition driven dynamic business component

instantiation and execution framework.

System and method for developing rules utilized in a Application No. 10/125120

knowledge management system.

PATENT REEL: 019434 FRAME: 0017 Application No. 11/249612 Data-type definition driven dynamic business component instantiation and execution framework and system and method for managing knowledge information.

E.U. Patent Applications Pending

Application No. EP1224594 Process and system for matching buyers and sellers of goods and/or services.

Application No. EP1247235 Method and process for providing relevant data, comparing proposal alternatives, and reconciling proposals, invoices, and purchase orders with actual costs in a workflow process.

PATENT REEL: 019434 FRAME: 0018

RECORDED: 06/12/2007